

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.		TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS	
	20210 142ND AVE NE		5802 CEMETERY RD			
	98072		98223-7781			
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330		ARLINGTON WA 982233393		BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			6.25 %				8.57 %		10.31 %
			172,242.74	183,000.00	10,757.26	187,000.00	14,757.26	190,000.00	17,757.26		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-39.02 %				239.02 %		265.85 %
			8,200.00	5,000.00	-3,200.00	27,800.00	19,600.00	30,000.00	21,800.00		
GRADING											
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			0.00 %				50.00 %		33.33 %
	182.0000		30.0000	30.0000	0.00	45.0000	2,730.00	40.0000	1,820.00		
			5,460.00	5,460.00		8,190.00		7,280.00			
4	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			150.00 %				-36.67 %		33.33 %
	85.0000		30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	19.0000	-935.00	40.0000	3,400.00		850.00
			2,550.00	6,375.00	3,825.00	1,615.00		3,400.00			
STRUCTURE											
5	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
6	SUPERSTRUCTURE ASH WAY BRIDGE	L.S.			46.36 %				35.27 %		14.52 %
			550,000.00	805,000.00	255,000.00	744,000.00	194,000.00	629,840.00	79,840.00		
7	SUPERSTRUCTURE LOWERING	L.S.			-95.00 %				-85.00 %		-70.57 %
			500,000.00	25,000.00	-475,000.00	75,000.00	-425,000.00	147,155.00	-352,845.00		
8	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.			50.00 %				25.00 %		-10.00 %
	315.0000		80.0000	120.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	6,300.00	72.0000	-2,520.00		
			25,200.00	37,800.00	12,600.00	31,500.00		22,680.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS	
	20210 142ND AVE NE			5802 CEMETERY RD				
	98072			98223-7781				
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ARLINGTON WA 982233393			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
9	TYPE B BARRIER									
	110.0000	L.F.	280.0000	365.0000	30.36 %	370.0000	32.14 %	200.0000	-28.57 %	
			30,800.00	40,150.00	9,350.00	40,700.00	9,900.00	22,000.00	-8,800.00	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	133.0000	TON	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			3,990.00	5,320.00	1,330.00	3,192.00	-798.00	5,320.00	1,330.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			960.00	960.00		960.00		960.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	761.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	198.0000	-1.00 %	
			152,200.00	190,250.00	38,050.00	152,200.00	0.00	150,678.00	-1,522.00	
13	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	560.0000	C.Y.	225.0000	370.0000	64.44 %	285.0000	26.67 %	250.0000	11.11 %	
			126,000.00	207,200.00	81,200.00	159,600.00	33,600.00	140,000.00	14,000.00	
14	STAINLESS STEEL CLAD DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	839.0000	EACH	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33 %	29.0000	-3.33 %	28.5000	-5.00 %	
			25,170.00	24,331.00	-839.00	24,331.00	-839.00	23,911.50	-1,258.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	HMA CL. 3/4 IN. PG 70-22									
	945.0000	TON	60.0000	62.0000	3.33 %	62.0000	3.33 %	61.5000	2.50 %	
			56,700.00	58,590.00	1,890.00	58,590.00	1,890.00	58,117.50	1,417.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00	0.00 %
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
17	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	10,000.00	-50.00 %	5,000.00	-5,000.00	16,000.00	60.00 %	6,500.00	-35.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
18	ESC LEAD	DAY	145.0000 10,875.00	1.0000 -10,730.00	75.0000 145.00	-98.67 %	0.5000 72.50	-99.33 %	1.0000 145.00	-98.67 %
19	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.3000 1,200.00	2,200.0000 660.00	4,000.0000 1,200.00	-45.00 %	1,500.0000 450.00	-62.50 %	4,356.0000 1,306.80	8.90 %
20	COMPOST	C.Y.	53.0000 2,650.00	35.0000 1,855.00	50.0000 1,855.00	-30.00 %	32.0000 1,696.00	-36.00 %	33.0000 1,749.00	-34.00 %
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
22	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	200.0000 7,000.00	35.0000 10,000.00	50.0000 10,000.00	42.86 %	38.0000 7,600.00	8.57 %	33.0000 6,600.00	-5.71 %
23	PSIPE HOGAN WESTER RED CEDAR 3' HT.	EACH	6.0000 150.00	25.0000 150.00	25.0000 150.00	0.00 %	25.0000 150.00	0.00 %	53.0000 318.00	112.00 %
24	PSIPE HOGAN WESTERN RED CEDAR 6'-7' HT.	EACH	9.0000 1,080.00	70.0000 630.00	70.0000 630.00	-41.67 %	75.0000 675.00	-37.50 %	90.0000 810.00	-25.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.		TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS	
	20210 142ND AVE NE		5802 CEMETERY RD			
	98072		98223-7781			
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330		ARLINGTON WA 982233393		BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	PSIPE AMERICAN SWEETGUM 1" CAL.									
	3.0000	EACH	160.0000	90.0000	-43.75 %	115.0000	-28.13 %	108.0000	-32.50 %	
			480.00	270.00	-210.00	345.00	-135.00	324.00	-156.00	
26	PSIPE AMERICAN SWEETGUM 2 1/2" CAL.									
	10.0000	EACH	275.0000	175.0000	-36.36 %	300.0000	9.09 %	265.0000	-3.64 %	
			2,750.00	1,750.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	250.00	2,650.00	-100.00	
27	PSIPE LAVALLE HAWTHORN									
	3.0000	EACH	265.0000	185.0000	-30.19 %	300.0000	13.21 %	180.0000	-32.08 %	
			795.00	555.00	-240.00	900.00	105.00	540.00	-255.00	
28	PSIPE STRAWBERRY TREE									
	64.0000	EACH	60.0000	25.0000	-58.33 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	25.0000	-58.33 %	
			3,840.00	1,600.00	-2,240.00	2,560.00	-1,280.00	1,600.00	-2,240.00	
29	PSIPE REDTWIG DOGWOOD									
	278.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	66.67 %	13.0000	8.33 %	
			3,336.00	4,170.00	834.00	5,560.00	2,224.00	3,614.00	278.00	
30	PSIPE WHITE ROCKROSE									
	738.0000	EACH	14.0000	11.0000	-21.43 %	13.5000	-3.57 %	13.0000	-7.14 %	
			10,332.00	8,118.00	-2,214.00	9,963.00	-369.00	9,594.00	-738.00	
31	PSIPE OREGON GRAPE									
	188.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	20.0000	66.67 %	13.0000	8.33 %	
			2,256.00	3,196.00	940.00	3,760.00	1,504.00	2,444.00	188.00	
32	PSIPE SWORD FERN									
	270.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	13.5000	12.50 %	13.0000	8.33 %	
			3,240.00	4,050.00	810.00	3,645.00	405.00	3,510.00	270.00	
33	PSIPE BOSTON IVY									
	30.0000	EACH	8.0000	25.0000	212.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	10.5000	31.25 %	
			240.00	750.00	510.00	300.00	60.00	315.00	75.00	
34	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	104.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	
			4,160.00	5,200.00	1,040.00	3,952.00	-208.00	3,952.00	-208.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS	
	20210 142ND AVE NE			5802 CEMETERY RD				
	98072			98223-7781				
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ARLINGTON WA 982233393			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
35	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	169.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	36.0000	2.86 %	
			5,915.00	6,760.00	845.00	5,070.00	-845.00	6,084.00	169.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	70.0000	L.F.	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	23.0000	-42.50 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	
			2,800.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	1,610.00	-1,190.00	1,540.00	-1,260.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	178.0000	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	22.0000	0.00 %	
			3,916.00	3,560.00	-356.00	3,738.00	-178.00	3,916.00	0.00	
38	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	34.0000	L.F.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	22.0000	-37.14 %	20.5000	-41.43 %	
			1,190.00	680.00	-510.00	748.00	-442.00	697.00	-493.00	
39	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER									
	162.0000	L.F.	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	108.33 %	
			1,944.00	1,944.00	0.00	1,620.00	-324.00	4,050.00	2,106.00	
40	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	468.0000	L.F.	20.0000	3.0000	-85.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			9,360.00	1,404.00	-7,956.00	5,148.00	-4,212.00	9,360.00	0.00	
41	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	860.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.0000	-57.14 %	2.5000	-64.29 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			6,020.00	2,580.00	-3,440.00	2,150.00	-3,870.00	8,600.00	2,580.00	
42	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	500.0000	-90.91 %	2,900.0000	-47.27 %	10,000.0000	81.82 %	
			11,000.00	1,000.00	-10,000.00	5,800.00	-5,200.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	
43	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1.0000	-99.90 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	3,000.0000	200.00 %	
			2,000.00	2.00	-1,998.00	1,200.00	-800.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	
44	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	500.0000	-91.67 %	8,400.0000	40.00 %	10,000.0000	66.67 %	
			24,000.00	2,000.00	-22,000.00	33,600.00	9,600.00	40,000.00	16,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS	
	20210 142ND AVE NE			5802 CEMETERY RD				
	98072			98223-7781				
	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			ARLINGTON WA 982233393			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
45	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1232.0000	HR	45.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %	0.1000	-99.78 %	37.0000	-17.78 %	
			55,440.00	12.32	-55,427.68	123.20	-55,316.80	45,584.00	-9,856.00	
46	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
47	PAINT LINE									
	12350.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.1600	-20.00 %	0.1500	-25.00 %	
			2,470.00	1,852.50	-617.50	1,976.00	-494.00	1,852.50	-617.50	
48	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	1970.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,955.00	1,970.00	-985.00	1,970.00	-985.00	1,970.00	-985.00	
49	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	260.0000	L.F.	1.2500	0.8000	-36.00 %	0.8000	-36.00 %	0.8000	-36.00 %	
			325.00	208.00	-117.00	208.00	-117.00	208.00	-117.00	
50	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	470.0000	L.F.	1.7500	40.0000	2,185.71 %	3.0000	71.43 %	3.0000	71.43 %	
			822.50	18,800.00	17,977.50	1,410.00	587.50	1,410.00	587.50	
51	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	3720.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			11,160.00	14,880.00	3,720.00	14,880.00	3,720.00	14,880.00	3,720.00	
52	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	120.0000	S.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	6.2000	24.00 %	6.2000	24.00 %	
			600.00	720.00	120.00	744.00	144.00	744.00	144.00	
53	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	15.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			150.00	225.00	75.00	225.00	75.00	225.00	75.00	
54	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	6.0000	EACH	90.0000	98.0000	8.89 %	98.0000	8.89 %	98.0000	8.89 %	
			540.00	588.00	48.00	588.00	48.00	588.00	48.00	
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	57.0000	EACH	30.0000	68.0000	126.67 %	68.0000	126.67 %	68.0000	126.67 %	
			1,710.00	3,876.00	2,166.00	3,876.00	2,166.00	3,876.00	2,166.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
56	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	5.0000	HUND	220.0000	240.0000	9.09 %	240.0000	9.09 %	240.0000	9.09 %	
			1,100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	
57	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000	HUND	600.0000	850.0000	41.67 %	850.0000	41.67 %	850.0000	41.67 %	
			180.00	255.00	75.00	255.00	75.00	255.00	75.00	
58	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1370.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.8000	20.00 %	1.8000	20.00 %	1.8000	20.00 %	
			2,055.00	2,466.00	411.00	2,466.00	411.00	2,466.00	411.00	
59	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			0.00 %		1,040.00 %			-2.50 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	11,400.00	10,400.00	975.00		-25.00
60	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 - SAC 4612 SUP. 1									
		L.S.			87.50 %		337.50 %			77.50 %
			8,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	27,000.00	14,200.00	6,200.00	
61	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			38.69 %		221.75 %			47.01 %
			3,605.28	5,000.00	1,394.72	11,600.00	7,994.72	5,300.00	1,694.72	
62	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			179.33 %		17.32 %			184.92 %
			1,790.00	5,000.00	3,210.00	2,100.00	310.00	5,100.00	3,310.00	
63	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES									
		L.S.			97.67 %		41.41 %			88.55 %
			6,576.50	13,000.00	6,423.50	9,300.00	2,723.50	12,400.00	5,823.50	
64	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	950.0000	HR	5.0000	0.0100	-99.80 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			4,750.00	9.50	-4,740.50	1,900.00	-2,850.00	4,750.00	0.00	
65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1.0000	-99.97 %	11,000.0000	266.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			6,000.00	2.00	-5,998.00	22,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	
66	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1010.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			5,050.00	1,010.00	-4,040.00	8,080.00	3,030.00	5,050.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
67	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-90.91 %			209.09 %		354.55 %
			11,000.00	1,000.00	-10,000.00	34,000.00	23,000.00	50,000.00	39,000.00	
68	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2504.0000	HR	37.0000	0.0100	-99.97 %	0.1000	-99.73 %	35.0000	-5.41 %	
			92,648.00	25.04	-92,622.96	250.40	-92,397.60	87,640.00	-5,008.00	
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				-100.00 %		-25.86 %		3.45 %	
			58,000.00	0.01	-57,999.99	43,000.00	-15,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00	
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1653.0000	S.F.	15.0000	1.0000	-93.33 %	1.0000	-93.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			24,795.00	1,653.00	-23,142.00	1,653.00	-23,142.00	33,060.00	8,265.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
71	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
	L.S.				-81.25 %		-67.50 %		-68.75 %	
			40,000.00	7,500.00	-32,500.00	13,000.00	-27,000.00	12,500.00	-27,500.00	
72	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
	L.S.				0.00 %		73.33 %		66.67 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	20.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %	43.0000	-28.33 %	48.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,200.00	900.00	-300.00	860.00	-340.00	960.00	-240.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,200.0000	140.00 %	1,180.0000	136.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	2,360.00	1,360.00	
75	PIGMENTED SEALER									
	15720.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	
			125,760.00	47,160.00	-78,600.00	47,160.00	-78,600.00	47,160.00	-78,600.00	
76	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	112.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	34.0000	-24.44 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			5,040.00	6,160.00	1,120.00	3,808.00	-1,232.00	5,600.00	560.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/02/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:17

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTIONS  
 20210 142ND AVE NE 5802 CEMETERY RD  
 98072 98223-7781  
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 BELLEVUE WA 980093686  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
78	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
79	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-98.00 %	100.00	-92.00 %	400.00	400.00 %	20,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,296,927.02	-19.82%	\$1,841,640.37	-15.39%	\$2,064,077.30	-10.14%	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,296,927.02	-19.82%	\$1,841,640.37	-15.39%	\$2,064,077.30	-10.14%	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			23.08 %		30.63 %		33.53 %		
			172,242.74	212,000.00	39,757.26	225,000.00	52,757.26	230,000.00	57,757.26		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			82.93 %		21.95 %		21.95 %		
			8,200.00	15,000.00	6,800.00	10,000.00	1,800.00	10,000.00	1,800.00		
GRADING											
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			73.33 %		-50.00 %		23.33 %		
	182.0000		30.0000	52.0000	4,004.00	15.0000	-2,730.00	37.0000	1,274.00		
			5,460.00	9,464.00		2,730.00		6,734.00			
4	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			36.67 %		-50.00 %		16.67 %		
	85.0000		30.0000	41.0000	935.00	15.0000	-1,275.00	35.0000	425.00		
			2,550.00	3,485.00		1,275.00		2,975.00			
STRUCTURE											
5	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
6	SUPERSTRUCTURE ASH WAY BRIDGE	L.S.			47.45 %		63.51 %		88.00 %		
			550,000.00	811,000.00	261,000.00	899,300.00	349,300.00	1,034,000.00	484,000.00		
7	SUPERSTRUCTURE LOWERING	L.S.			-50.00 %		-70.00 %		-68.40 %		
			500,000.00	250,000.00	-250,000.00	150,000.00	-350,000.00	158,000.00	-342,000.00		
8	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.			100.00 %		-6.25 %		87.50 %		
	315.0000		80.0000	160.0000	25,200.00	75.0000	-1,575.00	150.0000	22,050.00		
			25,200.00	50,400.00		23,625.00		47,250.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
9	TYPE B BARRIER									
	110.0000	L.F.	280.0000	260.0000	-7.14 %	350.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	7.14 %	
			30,800.00	28,600.00	-2,200.00	38,500.00	7,700.00	33,000.00	2,200.00	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	133.0000	TON	30.0000	28.0000	-6.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	49.0000	63.33 %	
			3,990.00	3,724.00	-266.00	2,660.00	-1,330.00	6,517.00	2,527.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			960.00	960.00		960.00		960.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	761.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	210.0000	5.00 %	
			152,200.00	152,200.00	0.00	133,175.00	-19,025.00	159,810.00	7,610.00	
13	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	560.0000	C.Y.	225.0000	210.0000	-6.67 %	275.0000	22.22 %	350.0000	55.56 %	
			126,000.00	117,600.00	-8,400.00	154,000.00	28,000.00	196,000.00	70,000.00	
14	STAINLESS STEEL CLAD DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	839.0000	EACH	30.0000	26.0000	-13.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			25,170.00	21,814.00	-3,356.00	33,560.00	8,390.00	29,365.00	4,195.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	HMA CL. 3/4 IN. PG 70-22									
	945.0000	TON	60.0000	62.0000	3.33 %	62.0000	3.33 %	73.0000	21.67 %	
			56,700.00	58,590.00	1,890.00	58,590.00	1,890.00	68,985.00	12,285.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00	0.00 %	1,700.00	0.00 %
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
17	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	10,000.00	44.10 %	14,410.23	-44.00 %	5,600.00	-44.00 %	17,800.00	78.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
18	ESC LEAD	DAY	75.0000	0.0100	10,875.00	-99.99 %	25.0000	-66.67 %	150.0000	100.00 %
19	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	4,000.0000	7.50 %	4,300.0000	-10,873.55	4,100.0000	2.50 %	1,750.0000	-56.25 %
20	COMPOST	C.Y.	50.0000	-14.00 %	2,650.00	1,290.00	41.0000	-18.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	2,279.00	0.00 %	2,173.00	0.00 %	2,014.00	0.00 %
22	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	35.0000	25.71 %	7,000.00	44.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	45.0000	28.57 %
23	PSIPE HOGAN WESTER RED CEDAR 3' HT.	EACH	25.0000	152.00 %	150.00	63.0000	51.0000	104.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
24	PSIPE HOGAN WESTERN RED CEDAR 6'-7' HT.	EACH	120.0000	33.33 %	1,080.00	378.00	96.0000	-20.00 %	90.0000	-25.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	PSIPE AMERICAN SWEETGUM 1" CAL. 3.0000	EACH	160.0000 480.00	95.0000 285.00	-40.63 % -195.00	86.0000 258.00	-46.25 % -222.00	140.0000 420.00	-12.50 % -60.00	
26	PSIPE AMERICAN SWEETGUM 2 1/2" CAL. 10.0000	EACH	275.0000 2,750.00	300.0000 3,000.00	9.09 % 250.00	260.0000 2,600.00	-5.45 % -150.00	350.0000 3,500.00	27.27 % 750.00	
27	PSIPE LAVALLE HAWTHORN 3.0000	EACH	265.0000 795.00	300.0000 900.00	13.21 % 105.00	260.0000 780.00	-1.89 % -15.00	350.0000 1,050.00	32.08 % 255.00	
28	PSIPE STRAWBERRY TREE 64.0000	EACH	60.0000 3,840.00	27.0000 1,728.00	-55.00 % -2,112.00	26.0000 1,664.00	-56.67 % -2,176.00	47.0000 3,008.00	-21.67 % -832.00	
29	PSIPE REDTWIG DOGWOOD 278.0000	EACH	12.0000 3,336.00	13.0000 3,614.00	8.33 % 278.00	12.0000 3,336.00	0.00 % 0.00	24.0000 6,672.00	100.00 % 3,336.00	
30	PSIPE WHITE ROCKROSE 738.0000	EACH	14.0000 10,332.00	11.0000 8,118.00	-21.43 % -2,214.00	10.0000 7,380.00	-28.57 % -2,952.00	16.0000 11,808.00	14.29 % 1,476.00	
31	PSIPE OREGON GRAPE 188.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,256.00	12.0000 2,256.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.0000 2,256.00	0.00 % 0.00	24.0000 4,512.00	100.00 % 2,256.00	
32	PSIPE SWORD FERN 270.0000	EACH	12.0000 3,240.00	20.0000 5,400.00	66.67 % 2,160.00	12.0000 3,240.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 4,320.00	33.33 % 1,080.00	
33	PSIPE BOSTON IVY 30.0000	EACH	8.0000 240.00	14.0000 420.00	75.00 % 180.00	10.0000 300.00	25.00 % 60.00	12.0000 360.00	50.00 % 120.00	
34	SOIL AMENDMENT 104.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 4,160.00	48.0000 4,992.00	20.00 % 832.00	39.0000 4,056.00	-2.50 % -104.00	45.0000 4,680.00	12.50 % 520.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
35	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	C.Y.	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	37.0000	5.71 %	36.0000	2.86 %				
	169.0000		5,915.00	6,422.00	507.00	6,253.00	338.00	6,084.00	169.00				
TRAFFIC													
36	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	40.0000	21.0000	-47.50 %	18.5000	-53.75 %	21.0000	-47.50 %				
	70.0000		2,800.00	1,470.00	-1,330.00	1,295.00	-1,505.00	1,470.00	-1,330.00				
37	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %	18.5000	-15.91 %	21.0000	-4.55 %				
	178.0000		3,916.00	3,560.00	-356.00	3,293.00	-623.00	3,738.00	-178.00				
38	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	35.0000	17.0000	-51.43 %	17.0000	-51.43 %	19.0000	-45.71 %				
	34.0000		1,190.00	578.00	-612.00	578.00	-612.00	646.00	-544.00				
39	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	L.F.	12.0000	25.0000	108.33 %	25.0000	108.33 %	126.0000	950.00 %				
	162.0000		1,944.00	4,050.00	2,106.00	4,050.00	2,106.00	20,412.00	18,468.00				
40	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	12.5000	-37.50 %	14.0000	-30.00 %				
	468.0000		9,360.00	7,020.00	-2,340.00	5,850.00	-3,510.00	6,552.00	-2,808.00				
41	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	7.0000	3.0000	-57.14 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	4.0000	-42.86 %				
	860.0000		6,020.00	2,580.00	-3,440.00	4,300.00	-1,720.00	3,440.00	-2,580.00				
42	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	5,500.0000	5,100.0000	-7.27 %	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	5,880.0000	6.91 %				
	2.0000		11,000.00	10,200.00	-800.00	10,000.00	-1,000.00	11,760.00	760.00				
43	RESETTNG IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	880.0000	-12.00 %	1,050.0000	5.00 %				
	2.0000		2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	1,760.00	-240.00	2,100.00	100.00				
44	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	6,000.0000	5,500.0000	-8.33 %	7,500.0000	25.00 %	15,000.0000	150.00 %				
	4.0000		24,000.00	22,000.00	-2,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00	36,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
45	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1232.0000	HR	45.0000 55,440.00	0.0100 12.32	-99.98 % -55,427.68	45.0000 55,440.00	0.00 % 0.00	48.0000 59,136.00	6.67 % 3,696.00	
46	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
47	PAINT LINE 12350.0000	L.F.	0.2000 2,470.00	0.2000 2,470.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1600 1,976.00	-20.00 % -494.00	0.2000 2,470.00	0.00 % 0.00	
48	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 1970.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,955.00	1.5000 2,955.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0500 2,068.50	-30.00 % -886.50	1.2000 2,364.00	-20.00 % -591.00	
49	PAINTED WIDE LINE 260.0000	L.F.	1.2500 325.00	1.0000 260.00	-20.00 % -65.00	0.8500 221.00	-32.00 % -104.00	1.0000 260.00	-20.00 % -65.00	
50	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 470.0000	L.F.	1.7500 822.50	3.0000 1,410.00	71.43 % 587.50	3.1000 1,457.00	77.14 % 634.50	3.5000 1,645.00	100.00 % 822.50	
51	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 3720.0000	L.F.	3.0000 11,160.00	4.5000 16,740.00	50.00 % 5,580.00	4.1000 15,252.00	36.67 % 4,092.00	4.7500 17,670.00	58.33 % 6,510.00	
52	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 120.0000	S.F.	5.0000 600.00	7.0000 840.00	40.00 % 240.00	6.3000 756.00	26.00 % 156.00	7.5000 900.00	50.00 % 300.00	
53	PLASTIC STOP LINE 15.0000	L.F.	10.0000 150.00	16.0000 240.00	60.00 % 90.00	15.5000 232.50	55.00 % 82.50	18.0000 270.00	80.00 % 120.00	
54	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	99.0000 594.00	10.00 % 54.00	120.0000 720.00	33.33 % 180.00	
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 57.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,710.00	70.0000 3,990.00	133.33 % 2,280.00	69.0000 3,933.00	130.00 % 2,223.00	80.0000 4,560.00	166.67 % 2,850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
56	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	5.0000 HUND		220.0000	250.0000	13.64 %	250.0000	13.64 %	285.0000	29.55 %	
			1,100.00	1,250.00	150.00	1,250.00	150.00	1,425.00	325.00	
57	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000 HUND		600.0000	900.0000	50.00 %	860.0000	43.33 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	
			180.00	270.00	90.00	258.00	78.00	300.00	120.00	
58	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1370.0000 L.F.		1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	1.8500	23.33 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			2,055.00	2,740.00	685.00	2,534.50	479.50	2,740.00	685.00	
59	PERMANENT SIGNING									
	L.S.				20.00 %		0.00 %		20.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,200.00	200.00	
60	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 - SAC 4612 SUP. 1									
	L.S.				100.00 %		87.50 %		106.25 %	
			8,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	16,500.00	8,500.00	
61	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM									
	L.S.				66.42 %		52.55 %		71.97 %	
			3,605.28	6,000.00	2,394.72	5,500.00	1,894.72	6,200.00	2,594.72	
62	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM									
	L.S.				207.26 %		207.26 %		235.20 %	
			1,790.00	5,500.00	3,710.00	5,500.00	3,710.00	6,000.00	4,210.00	
63	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES									
	L.S.				128.08 %		97.67 %		120.48 %	
			6,576.50	15,000.00	8,423.50	13,000.00	6,423.50	14,500.00	7,923.50	
64	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	950.0000 HR		5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	6.5000	30.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	
			4,750.00	1,900.00	-2,850.00	6,175.00	1,425.00	2,375.00	-2,375.00	
65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	9,000.0000	200.00 %	10,000.0000	233.33 %	7,000.0000	133.33 %	
			6,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	8,000.00	
66	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1010.0000 HR		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	2.2000	-56.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	
			5,050.00	5,050.00	0.00	2,222.00	-2,828.00	2,525.00	-2,525.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
67	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
	L.S.				-6.36 %			36.36 %					172.73 %
			11,000.00	10,300.00	-700.00		15,000.00	4,000.00		30,000.00		19,000.00	
68	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR												
	2504.0000	HR	37.0000	34.0000	-8.11 %		42.5000	14.86 %		48.0000		29.73 %	
			92,648.00	85,136.00	-7,512.00		106,420.00	13,772.00		120,192.00		27,544.00	
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
	L.S.				-27.59 %			-56.90 %					-48.28 %
			58,000.00	42,000.00	-16,000.00		25,000.00	-33,000.00		30,000.00		-28,000.00	
70	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	1653.0000	S.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %		12.0000	-20.00 %		17.0000		13.33 %	
			24,795.00	24,795.00	0.00		19,836.00	-4,959.00		28,101.00		3,306.00	
OTHER ITEMS													
71	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
	L.S.				-70.00 %			-62.50 %					-62.50 %
			40,000.00	12,000.00	-28,000.00		15,000.00	-25,000.00		15,000.00		-25,000.00	
72	ROADWAY SURVEYING												
	L.S.				33.33 %			100.00 %					100.00 %
			7,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00		15,000.00	7,500.00		15,000.00		7,500.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK												
	20.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	41.0000	-31.67 %		40.0000	-33.33 %		45.0000		-25.00 %	
			1,200.00	820.00	-380.00		800.00	-400.00		900.00		-300.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B												
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00 %		1,200.0000	140.00 %		1,300.0000		160.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,400.00	1,400.00		2,400.00	1,400.00		2,600.00		1,600.00	
75	PIGMENTED SEALER												
	15720.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %		4.0000	-50.00 %		6.0000		-25.00 %	
			125,760.00	62,880.00	-62,880.00		62,880.00	-62,880.00		94,320.00		-31,440.00	
76	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION												
	112.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	90.0000	100.00 %		40.0000	-11.11 %		36.0000		-20.00 %	
			5,040.00	10,080.00	5,040.00		4,480.00	-560.00		4,032.00		-1,008.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/02/2004

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:17

PS&E JOB NO : 04A038 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006859 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 006483  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 ASH WAY PARK AND RIDE  
 DIRECT ACCESS BRIDGE  
 04A038  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 17 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 99202-4795 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
77	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
78	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
79	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-87.40 %	630.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	-90.00 %	500.00	-4,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,296,927.02	-2.74%	\$2,234,000.00	-0.39%	\$2,288,010.50	17.87%	\$2,707,315.00	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,296,927.02	-2.74%	\$2,234,000.00	-0.39%	\$2,288,010.50	17.87%	\$2,707,315.00	